

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>16.08.2024</u>		<p>AO No.335 of 2024  <b><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></b>  The challenge in the proposed Appeal, filed under Order XLIII (1) of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 is to an order dated 15.07.2024, passed by learned Civil Judge (Senior Division), Haldwani, District Nainital in Original Suit No.145 of 2021, by which the Application, filed by the respondent – plaintiff for temporary injunction, has been allowed.</p> <p><b>2.</b> Heard Mr. Anil Kumar Joshi, learned counsel for the proposed appellant.</p> <p><b>3.</b> Learned counsel for the proposed appellant has sought one week time to file copies of documentary evidence, filed before the trial court.</p> <p><b>4.</b> List on 29.08.2024 under the same head.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)</b> 16.08.2024</p> <p>Pant/</p>