

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>09.09.2024</u>		<p>AO No.335 of 2024 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Mr. Anil Kumar Joshi, learned counsel for the proposed appellant.</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 2. Supplementary affidavit is taken on record. 3. Perused and gone through the record. 4. In the facts and circumstances of this case, it would be appropriate to grant an opportunity of hearing to the respondent also even before passing any order on the Admission. 5. Notice is issued to the respondent by all the permissible modes. Steps to be taken within 48 hours, as prayed. 6. List on 03.10.2024. <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 09.09.2024</p> <p>Pant/</p>