

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	13.02.2025		<p>AO No.335 of 2024  <b><u>Hon'ble Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.</u></b>  Present Mr. Anil Kumar Joshi, learned counsel for the appellant.  2. Mr. Pulak Agarwal and Mr. Bharat Tewari, learned, learned counsel for the respondent.  3. Parties are present before the Court. This Court has interacted with them.  4. Counsel for the parties would submit that there are chances of amicable settlement between the parties, therefore, the case may be referred to the mediation centre, Nainital.  5. In view of the above, the case is referred for mediation and the parties are directed to appear before the Secretary, DLSA, Nainital today i.e. 13.02.2025 at 2:00 p.m.  6. The Secretary, DLSA, Nainital is directed to do the needful by appointing some Mediator.  7. Copy of the order be sent to the Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, District Nainital immediately for necessary compliance.  8. The Secretary, District Legal Services Authority, District Nainital shall file the report within one week thereafter.  9. List this matter on 06.03.2025 along with report of the Mediator.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Vivek Bharti Sharma, J.)</b> 13.02.2025</p> <p>ss</p>